
#  SIUE  -vs- #  Fresno State (0-0, 0-0 Mountain West)
02/06/2026 at Fresno, CA (Margie Wright Diamond)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Bill Pante First: Guillermon Villanueva Third Base: F Dove 
Start: 3:20 PM   Time: 1:25   Attendance: 200   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
SIUE 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
Fresno State 3 1 0 1 3 8 9 0

SIUE 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Fahy, Kaylin lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Torres, Juztyne ss 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
Duran, Ashley dh 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
Duncan, Raegan 3b 2 0 0 0 0 2 4
Stairs, Jesslyn 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Barrera, Aidyn c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Woodward, Betsy 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Harvell, Abby cf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Morrell, Bianca rf 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
    van Breusegen, Elle PR/rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Strain, Haley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 15 0 1 0 4 6 5

SH: Fahy, Kaylin (1)
E: Stairs, Jesslyn (1)
DP: 1

Fresno State 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Elias, Natalie rf 3 1 0 0 0 0 0
Martinez, Emma 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Flores, Larissa 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Westbrook, Tiara 1b 1 1 0 0 2 1 0
    Aguayo, Arianna PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Tingey, Ava PR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Liana, Jerzie ss 3 2 3 0 0 0 0
Ramirez, Alyssa 3b 3 0 2 2 0 0 0
    Nitta, Kealani PR 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Hicks, Jamie dh 2 0 1 3 1 0 0
Crosby, Jayda lf 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
Bocchini, Rylee c 2 0 1 1 0 1 2
Rebolledo, Alyssa cf 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 21 8 9 7 3 2 3

2B: Hicks, Jamie (1); Bocchini, Rylee (1)
3B: Rebolledo, Alyssa (1); Crosby, Jayda (1)

SIUE IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Strain, Haley 4.0 9 8 7 3 2 0 0 0 0 21 24 4 5 80
Totals 9 8 7 3 2 0 0 0 0 21 24 4 5 80

Fresno State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Carranco, Lauryn 5.0 1 0 0 4 6 0 0 0 0 15 20 8 0 79
Totals 1 0 0 4 6 0 0 0 0 15 20 8 0 79



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

SIUE - Top of 1st SIU FRE
Fahy,Kaylin flied out to rf (3-2 BSKBB). 0 0
Torres,Juztyne struck out looking (2-2 SBSBS). 0 0
Duran,Ashley walked (3-2 KFBBBB). 0 0
Duran,Ashley advanced to second base. 0 0
Duncan,Raegan struck out swinging (1-2 SSFFBS). 0 0

Fresno State - Bottom of 1st SIU FRE
Elias,Natalie reached on a fielding error fielding by 1b by Stairs,Jesslyn (E3) (0-1 K). 0 0
Elias,Natalie advanced to second base. 0 0
Martinez,Emma flied out to rf (1-2 KFFB); Elias,Natalie advanced to third base. 0 0
Westbrook,Tiara walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Liana,Jerzie singled to second base (2-2 BKFB); Westbrook,Tiara advanced to second base. 0 0
Ramirez,Alyssa singled to center field, RBI (0-0); Elias,Natalie scored, unearned; Westbrook,Tiara advanced
to third base; Liana,Jerzie advanced to second base. 0 1
Hicks,Jamie walked, RBI (3-2 BFFBBB); Westbrook,Tiara scored; Liana,Jerzie advanced to third base;
Ramirez,Alyssa advanced to second base. 0 2
Crosby,Jayda reached on a fielder's choice hit to left field, RBI (0-2 KK); Liana,Jerzie scored; Ramirez,Alyssa
out at third base, lf to 3b; Hicks,Jamie advanced to second base. 0 3
Bocchini,Rylee struck out swinging (2-2 BKSFBS). 0 3

SIUE - Top of 2nd SIU FRE
Stairs,Jesslyn struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS). 0 3
Barrera,Aidyn struck out looking (3-2 BKKBBFK). 0 3
Woodward,Betsy lined out to left center putout by ss (1-2 KBK). 0 3

Fresno State - Bottom of 2nd SIU FRE
Rebolledo,Alyssa tripled to deep right field (1-2 KFB). 0 3
Rebolledo,Alyssa scored. 0 4
Elias,Natalie grounded out to first base, unassisted (2-2 BBKF). 0 4
Martinez,Emma popped up to second base (0-0). 0 4
Westbrook,Tiara struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 0 4

SIUE - Top of 3rd SIU FRE
Harvell,Abby singled to center field (0-1 K). 0 4
Morrell,Bianca walked (3-2 BBFFBB); Harvell,Abby advanced to second base. 0 4
Fahy,Kaylin sacrifice bunt to third base, 3b to 2b (0-0); Harvell,Abby advanced to third base; Morrell,Bianca
advanced to second base. 0 4
Torres,Juztyne struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 0 4
Duran,Ashley walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 4
Duncan,Raegan struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 0 4

Fresno State - Bottom of 3rd SIU FRE
Liana,Jerzie singled to second base (1-1 KB). 0 4
FRES substitution: Tingey,Ava pinch running for Liana,Jerzie. 0 4
Ramirez,Alyssa flied out to cf (1-2 FFB). 0 4
Hicks,Jamie grounded into double play to second base, 2b to ss to 1b (2-2 FFBB); Tingey,Ava out at 2B on
the play, 2b to ss, in a double play. 0 4

SIUE - Top of 4th SIU FRE
FRES substitution: Liana,Jerzie replaces Tingey,Ava at ss, batting 4th. 0 4
Stairs,Jesslyn flied out to short (0-2 FF). 0 4
Barrera,Aidyn flied out to cf (1-1 BF). 0 4



Woodward,Betsy popped up to second base (0-1 F). 0 4
Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Fresno State - Bottom of 4th SIU FRE
Crosby,Jayda tripled to right center (2-1 BFB). 0 4
Bocchini,Rylee doubled to center field, RBI (0-0); Crosby,Jayda scored. 0 5
Rebolledo,Alyssa flied out to rf (0-1 K). 0 5
Elias,Natalie grounded out to the pitcher, p to 1b (0-2 FS); Bocchini,Rylee advanced to third base. 0 5
Martinez,Emma grounded out to third base, 3b to 1b (0-0). 0 5

SIUE - Top of 5th SIU FRE
FRES defensive substitution: Flores,Larissa replaces Martinez,Emma at 2b 0 5
Harvell,Abby flied out to lf (0-2 FS). 0 5
Morrell,Bianca walked (3-2 KBBSFBB). 0 5
SIUE substitution: vanBreusegen,Elle pinch running for Morrell,Bianca. 0 5
Fahy,Kaylin flied out to short (0-0). 0 5
Torres,Juztyne popped up to second base (1-0 B). 0 5

Fresno State - Bottom of 5th SIU FRE
SIUE position change: vanBreusegen,Elle remains in the game at rf 0 5
Westbrook,Tiara walked (3-2 KBBFFBB). 0 5
FRES substitution: Aguayo,Arianna pinch running for Westbrook,Tiara. 0 5
Liana,Jerzie singled to left field (0-1 K); Aguayo,Arianna advanced to second base. 0 5
Ramirez,Alyssa singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Aguayo,Arianna scored from second base; Liana,Jerzie
advanced to second base. 0 6
FRES substitution: Nitta,Kealani pinch running for Ramirez,Alyssa. 0 6
Hicks,Jamie doubled to right center, 2RBI (0-1 K); Liana,Jerzie scored from second base; Nitta,Kealani
scored from first base. 0 8


